
FUJIFILM CORPORATION
1-324, Uetake, Kita-ku, Saitama City,
Saitama 331-9624, Japan

Ref. No.: QAL-23-C1018(E)

Dear Valued Customer,

[RoHS]

[REACH]

[Products to be certified]
Description

HF-12M series 6(a)-I, 6(c)

We certify that our following products do not contain the restricted chemical substances which are
written by EU RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU and (EU) 2015/863), except for the cases of the exempted
application and/or less than maximum concentration values.

Item Number

April 20, 2023

Certificate of EU RoHS and EU REACH Compliance

We inform that our following products have information containing SVHC substances listed in ECHA's

website (*3) of January 2023 in concentrations greater than 0.1wt% in articles based on the information
provided by our suppliers and the information on parts/materials used in those products.

Remarks *1

HF818-12M
HF1218-12M
HF1618-12M
HF2518-12M
HF3520-12M

*1 Those number which written in "Remarks" columns are RoHS exemption number.
     The exempted applications are the same as stipulated in EU RoHS Directive.

[EU RoHS substances (group) and the maximum allowable concentration]
Maximum allowable

concentration *2

100ppm
1,000ppm
1,000ppm
1,000ppm
1,000ppm
1,000ppm
1,000ppm
1,000ppm
1,000ppm
1,000ppm

*2  The maximum allowable concentration is defined as the value in terms of ppm by weight per homogeneous material.
    Homogeneous materials means a material that cannot be mechanically disjoined into different materials by unscrewing,
    cutting, crushing, grinding, abrasive process and similar procedures.

Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers (PBDE)

Chemical Substance

Cadmium and its compounds
Lead and its compounds

Mercury and its compounds
Hexavalent Chromium and its compounds

Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP)
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)

Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP)

Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP)

Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBB)



[EU REACH SVHC information]

Item Number Description SVHC greater than
0.1% in articles

HF818-12M
HF1218-12M
HF1618-12M
HF2518-12M
HF3520-12M

*3  Candidate List of substances of very high concern for Authorisation : ECHA (European Chemicals Agency) website
    http://echa.europa.eu/web/guest/candidate-list-table

Sincerely yours,

Mitsuyuki Komiya

Manager
Environment & Product Compliance Group
Quality Engineering & Assurance Group
Imaging Solutions Div.
FUJIFILM Corporation

Knob, Screw, Spacer, Diaphragm

Parts

Lead
CAS No. 7439-92-1

HF-12M series


