

FUJINON FUJIFILM Corporation

1-324, Uetake, Kita-ku, Saitama City, Saitama 331-9624, Japan

Ref. No.: QAL-23-C1018(E)

April 20, 2023

Dear Valued Customer,

## Certificate of EU RoHS and EU REACH Compliance

## [RoHS]

We certify that our following products do not contain the restricted chemical substances which are written by EU RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU and (EU) 2015/863), except for the cases of the exempted application and/or less than maximum concentration values.

## [REACH]

We inform that our following products have information containing SVHC substances listed in ECHA's website (\*3) of January 2023 in concentrations greater than 0.1wt% in articles based on the information provided by our suppliers and the information on parts/materials used in those products.

[Products to be certified]

Item Number Description Remarks *1   HF818-12M HF1218-12M   HF1618-12M HF-12M series 6(a)-1, 6(c)	1			
HF1218-12M	Item Number	Description	Remarks *1	
HF2518-12M HF3520-12M	HF1218-12M HF1618-12M HF2518-12M	HF-12M series	6(a)-I, 6(c)	

<sup>\*1</sup> Those number which written in "Remarks" columns are RoHS exemption number. The exempted applications are the same as stipulated in EU RoHS Directive.

## [EU RoHS substances (group) and the maximum allowable concentration]

1=0 : 10:10 0000000000000000000000000000				
Chemical Substance	Maximum allowable			
	concentration *2			
Cadmium and its compounds	100ppm			
Lead and its compounds	1,000ppm			
Mercury and its compounds	1,000ppm			
Hexavalent Chromium and its compounds	1,000ppm			
Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBB)	1,000ppm			
Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers (PBDE)	1,000ppm			
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP)	1,000ppm			
Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP)	1,000ppm			
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)	1,000ppm			
Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP)	1,000ppm			

The maximum allowable concentration is defined as the value in terms of ppm by weight per homogeneous material. Homogeneous materials means a material that cannot be mechanically disjoined into different materials by unscrewing, cutting, crushing, grinding, abrasive process and similar procedures.

[EU REACH SVHC information]

Item Number	Description	SVHC greater than 0.1% in articles	Parts
HF818-12M			
HF1218-12M		Lead	
HF1618-12M	HF-12M series	CAS No. 7439-92-1	Knob, Screw, Spacer, Diaphragm
HF2518-12M			
HF3520-12M			

<sup>\*3</sup> Candidate List of substances of very high concern for Authorisation : ECHA (European Chemicals Agency) website http://echa.europa.eu/web/guest/candidate-list-table

Sincerely yours,

Mitsuvuki Komiva

Manager

Environment & Product Compliance Group Quality Engineering & Assurance Group

Imaging Solutions Div. FUJIFILM Corporation